### KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

# WASHINGTON HARBOUR, SUITE 400 NEW YORK, NY LOS ANGELES, CA CHICAGO, IL STAMFORD, CT WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5108

(202) 342-8400

FACSIMILE
(202) 342-8451
www.kelleydrye.com

JOSHUA T. GUYAN

DIRECT LINE: (202) 342-8566

EMAIL: jguyan@kelleydrye.com

via courier

June 27, 2014

Mr. Gary Widerburg Commission Administrator Utah Public Service Commission 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84114

Re: Blue Jay Wireless, LLC Service Semi-Annual Report

Dear Mr. Widerburg:

PARSIPPANY, NJ

BRUSSELS, BELGIUM

AFFILIATE OFFICES
MUMBAI, INDIA

Blue Jay Wireless, LLC ("Blue Jay") has been designated by the Utah Public Service Commission as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier ("ETC") for provision of wireless Lifeline services. Pursuant to the Commission's Semi-Annual reporting requirement for ETCs, Blue Jay hereby submits the following:

### Blue Jay's Lifeline Program

Blue Jay offers two non-tribal Lifeline plans, consisting, respectively, of (i) 125 free monthly minutes or texts with rollover; and (ii) 250 free monthly minutes or texts without rollover. Blue Jay also offers two (2) tribal Lifeline plans, consisting, respectively, of (i) 1,000 monthly minutes, usable for voice or texts, for a payment of \$1.00 per month; or (ii) unlimited voice-only service for \$5.00 per month.

In the Matter of the Petition of Blue Jay Wireless, LLC for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier for the Purpose of Offering Lifeline Service on a Wireless Basis, Docket No. 12-2559-01, Order Approving Settlement Stipulation (issued May 20, 2013).

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Ut. Admin. Code R746 § 341-7.

### KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP

Utah Public Service Commission June 27, 2014 Page Two

### Forgone Revenue Resulting from the Discounts Provided to Lifeline Customers

Although Blue Jay began providing service in May to two customers, it has not yet received any USAC disbursements for those customers and therefore has not yet forgone revenues. Customers receive service at no cost and therefore Blue Jay will be forgoing \$9.25 per month for each customer.

## Administrative, Advertising, Voucher And Other Program Expenses

Blue Jay has had no administrative, advertising, voucher or other program expenses in 2014.

### **Interest Accrual Amounts on Lifeline and Link Up Funds**

Blue Jay has accrued no interest on Lifeline funds in 2014.

# Number of Lifeline Telephone Service Customers by Exchange Area

Blue Jay is currently providing Lifeline service to one customer in exchange area 747 and one customer in exchange area 910.

### **Outreach Efforts**

Blue Jay has not yet engaged in any outreach efforts in 2014.

Please contact the undersigned at (202) 342-8566 if you have any questions.

Respectfully submitted,

Joshuo Luye

Joshua T. Guyan

Counsel to Blue Jay Wireless, LLC

Enclosure